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ACADEMY BANK

WATKINS, DIANA 2016 16377 12/7/2016 $16,000.00

$16,000.001

AFFINITY MORTGAGE LLC

REED, GREGORY L 2016 16359 12/7/2016 $239,955.00

$239,955.001

AMER, KAREN A TRUST

AMER, HONA C 2016 17339 12/29/2016 $180,000.00

$180,000.001

AMER, RYLAND C TRUST

AMER, HONA C 2016 17339 12/29/2016 $180,000.00

$180,000.001

AMERICA'S CREDIT UNION

HOLLEY, MICHAEL P 2016 16906 12/20/2016 $154,350.00

$154,350.001

AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP

DEAN, PAMELA A 2016 17076 12/22/2016 $151,500.00

$151,500.001

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK

LINDEMANN, JULIE MARIE 2016 17080 12/22/2016 $216,600.00

$216,600.001

AMERISAVE MORTGAGE

MALCOM, CODY 2016 17247 12/27/2016 $171,740.00

$171,740.001

ARVEST BANK

ROYCE, DILLON TAYLOR 2016 16061 12/1/2016 $68,686.00

BATTAGILA, ANDREW D 2016 16298 12/6/2016 $84,000.00

SUTHERLAND, BENJAMIN A AND CHRISTA J T 2016 16368 12/7/2016 $270,000.00

VAIL, CAROL J 2016 16469 12/9/2016 $90,800.00

PILANT, CAREN S 2016 16618 12/13/2016 $57,400.00

HASTINGS, DANIEL J 2016 16816 12/16/2016 $116,620.00

MULKY, STEPAN 2016 16885 12/19/2016 $14,000.00

LONGMAN, DENAY 2016 16946 12/20/2016 $284,280.00

HARRIS, TAYLOR L 2016 17342 12/29/2016 $147,283.00

MCCURDY, HEATHER 2016 17384 12/29/2016 $85,500.00

$1,218,569.0010
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ASSEMBLIES OF GOD CREDIT UNION

KOLSTAD, AMY L 2016 16211 12/5/2016 $264,000.00

GRISHAM, PENNY 2016 16212 12/5/2016 $140,000.00

TATE, JENNIFER 2016 16221 12/5/2016 $315,000.00

ALVAREZ, ELIZABETH D 2016 16526 12/12/2016 $71,600.00

ENGEL, DANA TED 2016 16609 12/13/2016 $98,000.00

OBREMSKI, CYNTHIA M 2016 16949 12/20/2016 $111,200.00

CARINGER, PATRICIA 2016 17159 12/23/2016 $222,687.00

COOPER, MICHAEL K 2016 17311 12/28/2016 $179,200.00

COOPER, MICHAEL K 2016 17312 12/28/2016 $11,200.00

$1,412,887.009

ASSEMBLIES OF GOD CREDIT UNION CU

SPENCER, KATHERINE 2016 16124 12/2/2016 $208,700.00

VESTRING, CHERYL 2016 16156 12/2/2016 $95,400.00

GRANDT, DALE 2016 16158 12/2/2016 $73,600.00

PHILLIPS, EMILY D. 2016 16329 12/6/2016 $171,000.00

DENNIS, AMANDA L 2016 16335 12/6/2016 $203,300.00

LAROSE, ANNA 2016 16339 12/6/2016 $176,500.00

BRYANT, BEN 2016 17376 12/29/2016 $328,000.00

BRYANT, BEN 2016 17377 12/29/2016 $41,000.00

$1,297,500.008

ASSEMBLIES OF GOD CU

CASLER, ANNASTACIA 2016 16516 12/12/2016 $12,800.00

KOLSTAD, AMY L 2016 16517 12/12/2016 $33,000.00

HAYNES, JASON L 2016 16518 12/12/2016 $46,000.00

$91,800.003

BANCORPSOUTH BANK

HENDERSON, BRIAN 2016 16200 12/5/2016 $165,716.00

DOBBS AND STUHLSATZ HOMES LLC 2016 16774 12/16/2016 $638,400.00

$804,116.002

BANK OF AMERICA

WILFORD, BOONE L 2016 16725 12/15/2016 $199,600.00

DERRINGER, CHARLES D 2016 17225 12/27/2016 $76,000.00

$275,600.002

BANK OF BILLINGS

BISHOP, KRISTOPHER LEE 2016 16101 12/1/2016 $170,041.76

MARSHALL, JESSICA LYNN 2016 16279 12/6/2016 $44,559.46

$214,601.222

BANK OF BOLIVAR

GORMAN, ERICA L 2016 16531 12/12/2016 $102,400.00

BRUNSKILL, DOROTHY SUE 2016 16658 12/14/2016 $43,000.00

DEHAVEN, GARY 2016 16878 12/19/2016 $20,000.00

$165,400.003

BANK OF KANSAS CITY

WOMACK, JEREMY C 2016 16363 12/7/2016 $25,000.00

$25,000.001
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BANK OF LITTLE ROCK MORTGAGE

ILLYUK, MARINA 2016 16524 12/12/2016 $133,438.00

WHITAKER, KENT 2016 16657 12/14/2016 $200,000.00

STRUK, LYUBOV 2016 16753 12/15/2016 $122,550.00

KHARITONOV, ALEKSANDR 2016 17324 12/28/2016 $199,323.00

$655,311.004

BANK OF LITTLE ROCK MORTGAGE CORPORATION

BLEYHL, EDWARD J 2016 16282 12/6/2016 $97,500.00

JOHNSON, BRIAN 2016 16788 12/16/2016 $232,608.00

HARMAN, JAMES H JR 2016 16894 12/19/2016 $162,077.00

BOSOVIK, ROMAN 2016 16922 12/20/2016 $114,400.00

SPARKMAN, LANDON D 2016 17070 12/22/2016 $112,599.00

$719,184.005

BANK OF SULLIVAN

65 & CC DEVELOPMENT LLC 2016 16873 12/19/2016 $6,700,000.00

$6,700,000.001

BEAR STATE BANK

CLERO, PAUL 2016 16569 12/12/2016 $173,375.00

DAMGAARD, ERLING EUGENE 2016 16721 12/15/2016 $96,000.00

ROBERTS, STEVEN R 2016 16888 12/19/2016 $73,750.00

CRM BUILT, LLC 2016 17049 12/22/2016 $369,050.00

BROWN, MICHAEL C 2016 17171 12/27/2016 $113,000.00

$825,175.005

BLUCURRENT CREDIT UNION

JECH, HEATH 2016 16053 12/1/2016 $15,000.00

RICHARDS, AMY K 2016 16055 12/1/2016 $16,350.00

BATEMAN, WALTER JOHN III 2016 16491 12/9/2016 $20,000.00

MCCARY, BRADLEY R 2016 16712 12/15/2016 $41,000.00

GILLMAN, BRYAN J 2016 16794 12/16/2016 $104,000.00

BARR, TERESA M 2016 16896 12/19/2016 $232,000.00

MATHEWS, TESSA 2016 16952 12/20/2016 $90,200.00

WILLIAMS, TANYA 2016 16987 12/21/2016 $41,600.00

$560,150.008

BROKER SOLUTIONS

SMITH, GEOFFREY 2016 16553 12/12/2016 $169,191.00

$169,191.001

CALIBER HOME LOANS

CORTEZ, VICTORIA 2016 17309 12/28/2016 $116,161.00

$116,161.001

CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY

CLARK, JOANNA 2016 16352 12/7/2016 $151,700.00

$151,700.001

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES

MARKANJEVIC, NICOLE 2016 17037 12/21/2016 $82,525.00

$82,525.001
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CENTRAL BANK OF BRANSON

GRAY, TIMBERLY 2016 16146 12/2/2016 $129,000.00

COX, DUSTIN 2016 16503 12/9/2016 $125,000.00

COLE, SHYLAH ANN 2016 17067 12/22/2016 $80,000.00

$334,000.003

CENTRAL BANK OF THE OZARKS

CRAWFORD, ROXANE 2016 16052 12/1/2016 $35,000.00

DM REAL ESTATE, LLC 2016 16086 12/1/2016 $189,000.00

EDGE, AUTUMN K 2016 16098 12/1/2016 $139,000.00

TURNER RESIDENTIAL HOLDING LLC 2016 16160 12/2/2016 $214,000.00

TURNER RESIDENTIAL HOLDING LLC 2016 16161 12/2/2016 $214,000.00

SNEED, MARK R 2016 16216 12/5/2016 $170,000.00

ETHERIDGE, MORGAN 2016 16286 12/6/2016 $400,000.00

PARKER, CHARLES J 2016 16366 12/7/2016 $30,000.00

EQUITABLE PROPERTIES LLC 2016 16483 12/9/2016 $60,000.00

HUFF, JANET M 2016 16701 12/14/2016 $85,000.00

BIGGS, SHERRIE K 2016 16723 12/15/2016 $20,050.00

VOLMERT, JEANENE A TR 2016 16741 12/15/2016 $80,000.00

CORUM, MARY ROBIN 2016 16809 12/16/2016 $20,000.00

DINGUS, KENDAL 2016 16832 12/19/2016 $30,000.00

HAWTHORNE, BRAD W 2016 16854 12/19/2016 $448,000.00

STARK, BRADY 2016 16880 12/19/2016 $182,000.00

LUCKFIELD INVESTMENTS LLC 2016 16925 12/20/2016 $35,000.00

MILLER, JACK 2016 16945 12/20/2016 $122,800.00

RUGGLES, LESTER 2016 17010 12/21/2016 $70,415.23

ZELLMER-ZEY, DEBRA E 2016 17113 12/22/2016 $32,140.00

PENROD, KATHY 2016 17133 12/22/2016 $52,380.00

PAYNE, DAVID 2016 17209 12/27/2016 $66,500.00

KIMBALL, KRISTY Y 2016 17244 12/27/2016 $70,000.00

FAUSETT, LAQUETTA 2016 17249 12/27/2016 $71,250.00

CRUMP, BECKY 2016 17258 12/28/2016 $43,000.00

SWEARINGEN, VALERIE L 2016 17389 12/29/2016 $15,000.00

CAVE, KASSIDY 2016 17409 12/30/2016 $119,090.00

$3,013,625.2327

CITIZENS BANK OF ROGERSVILLE

STANTON, BRIAN A 2016 16196 12/5/2016 $358,000.00

EAKMAN, NORMAN 2016 16208 12/5/2016 $116,000.00

KRYSHTAL, ELLA 2016 16420 12/8/2016 $247,300.00

ISMAIO, ABDUSSAIAM G 2016 16768 12/16/2016 $100,000.00

BOWEN, LAWRENCE O 2016 16847 12/19/2016 $279,600.00

LAUDERDALE, JAMES W 2016 16984 12/21/2016 $88,500.00

LAUDICK, PAT 2016 17345 12/29/2016 $331,000.00

$1,520,400.007

COBB, JUNIOR TY AND HAZEL MARIE TRUST

COBB, CHRISTIE S 2016 17413 12/30/2016 $44,000.00

$44,000.001

COBB, JUNIOR TY TRUST

COBB, JERRY A 2016 17413 12/30/2016 $44,000.00

$44,000.001
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COMMERCE BANK

TIMMONS, JO ANN 2016 16332 12/6/2016 $38,000.00

TESTERMAN, KAREN R 2016 16333 12/6/2016 $75,000.00

GREENOUGH, MARTHA E 2016 16537 12/12/2016 $100,000.00

KERR, LYNDA L 2016 16860 12/19/2016 $77,000.00

CHILDRESS, VALERIE C 2016 17310 12/28/2016 $154,000.00

$444,000.005

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION

HARSTON, JOSEPH C 2016 16130 12/2/2016 $60,000.00

MILLIGAN, TRACEY 2016 17271 12/28/2016 $38,000.00

$98,000.002

CU COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

RAINES, CHARLENE W 2016 16749 12/15/2016 $88,000.00

MANCZUK, KAY FRANCIS 2016 17422 12/30/2016 $268,000.00

$356,000.002

DAS ACQUISITION

FARRIS, JUSTIN KIRK 2016 16080 12/1/2016 $122,222.00

CARPENTER, ASHLEY 2016 16083 12/1/2016 $180,097.00

ROGERS, DOMINIC 2016 16291 12/6/2016 $232,750.00

MELVIN, MELISSA K 2016 16685 12/14/2016 $131,200.00

RODE, JOHN 2016 16999 12/16/2016 $106,165.00

CHAMBERS, NATHANIEL 2016 16913 12/20/2016 $45,000.00

GRIFFITH, CLINTON 2016 16916 12/20/2016 $131,313.00

WILLIAMS, MICHAEL D 2016 16982 12/21/2016 $240,562.00

BELL, TRAVIS R 2016 17015 12/21/2016 $288,000.00

$1,477,309.009

DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY

MCCUTCHEN, DANIEL H 2016 16074 12/1/2016 $138,888.00

RECK, KLAUS PETER 2016 16276 12/6/2016 $333,680.00

MAILHOT, HEIDI 2016 16586 12/13/2016 $86,767.00

BOILLOT, RAEONA 2016 16743 12/15/2016 $109,000.00

WYLIE, ERIN R 2016 17336 12/29/2016 $135,353.00

BROWN, BENJAMIN 2016 17356 12/29/2016 $126,262.00

UNDERWOOD, KEVIN 2016 17424 12/30/2016 $177,272.00

$1,107,222.007

DAVIS, CARL H TRUST

HINKLEY, SHAWN M 2016 16872 12/19/2016 $57,500.00

$57,500.001

DEFLORIO, ALAN

JHN PROPERTIES, LLC 2016 16761 12/16/2016 $100,000.00

$100,000.001

DENNEY, ALICE I TRUST

NELSON, JENNIFER LEA 2016 16703 12/14/2016 $60,000.00

$60,000.001

DENNEY, JAMES E TRUST

STALKER, JESSE L 2016 16703 12/14/2016 $60,000.00

$60,000.001
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DENNIS, ALYSIA

BRYANT, BEN 2016 17378 12/29/2016 $20,000.00

$20,000.001

DENNIS, JAMES M

BRYANT, BEN 2016 17378 12/29/2016 $20,000.00

$20,000.001

EQUITABLE MORTGAGE

CAHOY, MARRI 2016 16622 12/13/2016 $205,214.00

$205,214.001

EQUITABLE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

PATTERSON, JAMES J JR 2016 16869 12/19/2016 $240,562.00

$240,562.001

EVERBANK

WENG, ROSE 2016 16448 12/8/2016 $175,569.00

$175,569.001

FIRST COMMUNITY MORTGAGE

ROBITSCH, VINITA K 2016 16227 12/5/2016 $134,240.00

$134,240.001

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

KG STORE 706, LLC 2016 17320 12/28/2016 $4,000,000.00

$4,000,000.001

FLAT BRANCH MORTGAGE

HOLTCAMP, MELISSIA 2016 16150 12/2/2016 $264,000.00

EGGLESTON, CALEB 2016 16351 12/7/2016 $102,000.00

KERR, JONEITA D 2016 16442 12/8/2016 $145,220.00

KINKEADE, JAMIE 2016 16678 12/14/2016 $214,605.00

KELLEY, JEFF C 2016 16848 12/19/2016 $240,000.00

CHILDERS, DONALD E 2016 16883 12/19/2016 $92,000.00

BROWN, KATHIRENE J 2016 16891 12/19/2016 $115,000.00

BLACK, JEREMY 2016 16904 12/20/2016 $216,000.00

THROCKMORTON, JOANNA LEE 2016 17088 12/22/2016 $274,300.00

RAUCH, ANNIE E 2016 17147 12/23/2016 $114,000.00

HARRIS, BRANDON 2016 17155 12/23/2016 $116,161.00

KEMP, BRADLEY J 2016 17173 12/27/2016 $172,000.00

HUTCHENS, JASON 2016 17226 12/27/2016 $328,200.00

COLLINS, SHAUN R 2016 17241 12/27/2016 $161,500.00

REITZNER, BRIANNA 2016 17274 12/28/2016 $320,400.00

JAMES, JENNIFER R 2016 17307 12/28/2016 $250,000.00

CURTIS, SHELLY R 2016 17354 12/29/2016 $193,000.00

$3,318,386.0017

FOUNDATION CREDIT UNION

MANTOOTH, DANYELL BROOKE 2016 16739 12/15/2016 $179,000.00

$179,000.001
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FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE

MARSTON, LESLIE 2016 17002 12/21/2016 $261,349.00

ROSE, JAMIE 2016 17314 12/28/2016 $231,800.00

$493,149.002

FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY

ENNIS, KYLER 2016 17145 12/23/2016 $96,969.00

$96,969.001

FREEDOM MORTGAGE

ROBINSON, LISA 2016 16745 12/15/2016 $157,927.00

$157,927.001

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

JOHNSON, ERIN R 2016 16406 12/7/2016 $171,214.00

MORRIS, KRISTIN 2016 17078 12/22/2016 $175,000.00

HULL, JOYCE M 2016 17086 12/22/2016 $211,248.00

$557,462.003

GERSHMAN INVESTMENT CORP

RASMUSSEN, TYLER 2016 16058 12/1/2016 $134,518.00

MCTEER, ANGELA 2016 16429 12/8/2016 $172,500.00

$307,018.002

GERSHMAN MORTGAGE

FREALY, DONALD A 2016 16337 12/6/2016 $197,303.00

PIERPONT, STORMY 2016 16464 12/9/2016 $100,000.00

ARGO, LAUREN N 2016 16811 12/16/2016 $117,727.00

NESTER, BRIAN E 2016 17019 12/21/2016 $102,207.00

WILLIAMS, BRADLEY L 2016 17204 12/27/2016 $75,000.00

DUNN, TIMOTHY A 2016 17216 12/27/2016 $66,025.00

FOX, MATTHEW B 2016 17428 12/30/2016 $90,137.00

$748,399.007

GERSHMAN MORTGAGE / DBA

RASMUSSEN, ASHLEY 2016 16058 12/1/2016 $134,518.00

MCTEER, ANGELA 2016 16429 12/8/2016 $172,500.00

$307,018.002

GLR INVESTMENTS, INC

OSBORNE, MELISSA 2016 16535 12/12/2016 $165,000.00

$165,000.001

GOLDEN OAK LENDING

TOWNSEND, JACQUELYN 2016 17046 12/22/2016 $194,510.00

$194,510.001
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GREAT SOUTHERN BANK

WALN, CODY A 2016 16508 12/9/2016 $95,858.00

HARRIS, KATHIE L 2016 16529 12/12/2016 $104,800.00

HIPSHER, SHELLY DENISE 2016 16665 12/14/2016 $151,000.00

WALN, ELIZABETH ANN 2016 16691 12/14/2016 $86,767.00

BATTAGLIA, JOHN A 2016 16803 12/16/2016 $254,210.00

FIGG, PATRICK A 2016 16997 12/16/2016 $191,700.00

ALDRICH, KARIE M 2016 16954 12/20/2016 $175,000.00

KUHNE, JEAN A C 2016 17040 12/21/2016 $83,200.00

CROSS INVESTMENTS LLC 2016 17068 12/22/2016 $1,750,000.00

STOCKSTILL, SHAWN L 2016 17150 12/23/2016 $86,000.00

WILLIS, CYNTHIA R 2016 17197 12/27/2016 $116,500.00

CALHOUN, CHRISTOPHER S 2016 17219 12/27/2016 $97,500.00

TROTT, KIMBERELY ANN 2016 17360 12/29/2016 $269,500.00

$3,462,035.0013

GUARANTY BANK

LOCKWOOD, CHRISTINE 2016 16081 12/1/2016 $72,000.00

BAKMON PROPERTIES, LLC 2016 16304 12/6/2016 $131,000.00

LINVILLE CONSTRUCTION LLC 2016 16492 12/9/2016 $158,000.00

LINVILLE CONSTRUCTION LLC 2016 16499 12/9/2016 $165,000.00

MARTIN BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT, LLC 2016 17148 12/23/2016 $443,000.00

MARTIN BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT, LLC 2016 17149 12/23/2016 $292,000.00

ALDRIDGE, TRAVIS E 2016 17348 12/29/2016 $115,738.00

$1,376,738.007

HODGES, ANDY BAKER

BENNETT, ROLLIN CHARLES 2016 16316 12/6/2016 $76,000.00

$76,000.001

INTRUST BANK

GAW PROPERTIES, LLC 2016 17130 12/22/2016 $346,000.00

$346,000.001

JAXFILCO, INC

JHN PROPERTIES, LLC 2016 16762 12/16/2016 $100,000.00

$100,000.001

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK

KAHL, RENEE E TRUST 2016 16708 12/15/2016 $61,165.00

$61,165.001

LEGACY BANK AND TRUST

HUGHES, BETH L 2016 16094 12/1/2016 $300,000.00

MITCHELL, BLAIR E 2016 16431 12/8/2016 $26,500.00

WILES, KEN 2016 16599 12/13/2016 $31,000.00

SMITH, MELVIN 2016 16944 12/20/2016 $29,777.14

NELSON, JOSH 2016 17416 12/30/2016 $21,000.00

$408,277.145

LEGACY BANK AND TRUST - SPARTA

SATTERFIELD, KIMBERLY 2016 16405 12/7/2016 $30,000.00

$30,000.001
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LEGACY BANK AND TRUST-SPARTA

REID HOMES, INC 2016 16998 12/21/2016 $340,000.00

$340,000.001

LOANDEPOT.COM

FLANNERY, RHONDA 2016 16242 12/6/2016 $289,240.00

$289,240.001

MARANON CAPITAL, L P

FLEISCHMANN'S VINEGAR COMPANY, INC 2016 17337 12/29/2016 $145,000,000.00

$145,000,000.001

MID-MISSOURI BANK

MALONE, STEPHANY 2016 16565 12/12/2016 $137,100.00

TRICKEL HOMES, INC 2016 16799 12/16/2016 $100,000.00

ONNEN, ANDREA 2016 17303 12/28/2016 $43,300.00

$280,400.003

MISSOURI CREDIT UNION

AGNEW, MICHAEL 2016 16837 12/19/2016 $20,000.00

$20,000.001

MISSOURI MORTGAGE SERVICES

BUCKLEY, CHESTER E 2016 16149 12/2/2016 $228,189.00

BARKER, CHRISTOPHER D 2016 17214 12/27/2016 $91,414.00

$319,603.002

MOORE, ASHLEE

HINKLEY, SHAWN M 2016 16872 12/19/2016 $57,500.00

$57,500.001

MOORE, SKYLAR

HINKLEY, SHAWN M 2016 16872 12/19/2016 $57,500.00

$57,500.001

MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, LLC

STEPHENS, ROMONA G 2016 16639 12/13/2016 $65,000.00

$65,000.001

MOVEMENT MORTGAGE

MCKNIGHT, DWIGHT RODNEY 2016 17143 12/23/2016 $150,000.00

$150,000.001

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

LENGQUIST, ROCHELLE A 2016 16909 12/20/2016 $382,500.00

CHAMBERLAIN, KELLY 2016 17152 12/23/2016 $400,895.00

CANNON, EVELYN 2016 17175 12/27/2016 $106,000.00

$889,395.003

NBKC BANK

JOHNSON, LESLIE 2016 16239 12/6/2016 $178,502.00

$178,502.001
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NEW AMERICAN FUNDING

ORPHAN, JAKOB 2016 16790 12/16/2016 $87,373.00

$87,373.001

NEW DAY FINANCIAL

HATHAWAY, CONSTANCE J 2016 17347 12/29/2016 $175,506.00

$175,506.001

NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANK

SHEPHARD, WILLIAM 2016 16367 12/7/2016 $174,000.00

$174,000.001

O'BANNON BANK

DOUBEK, LANCE 2016 16821 12/16/2016 $181,200.00

$181,200.001

O'BANNON BANKING COMPANY

MORELOCK-ROSS PROPERTIES, INC 2016 16385 12/7/2016 $829,296.72

MCCOY, AMANDA 2016 17192 12/27/2016 $51,000.00

$880,296.722

OAKSTAR BANK

OLMSTED, MICHAEL K 2016 16066 12/1/2016 $416,100.00

GUY, OLIVIA 2016 16069 12/1/2016 $413,000.00

STUHLSATZ CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2016 16396 12/7/2016 $237,150.00

STUHLSATZ CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2016 16401 12/7/2016 $27,675.00

JOHNSON, DAVID W 2016 16449 12/8/2016 $195,000.00

READE, CHARLES L 2016 16234 12/6/2016 $128,000.00

GARNER, SYDNEY 2016 16541 12/12/2016 $160,000.00

GARNER, SYDNEY 2016 16545 12/12/2016 $160,000.00

HOLT PROPERTIES LLC 2016 16571 12/12/2016 $91,800.00

CLINE, TRACY A 2016 16575 12/13/2016 $171,165.00

HOLT PROPERTIES LLC 2016 16579 12/13/2016 $102,000.00

KEITHLEY, SUMMER 2016 16592 12/13/2016 $351,500.00

CALHOUN, WINFRED G 2016 16659 12/14/2016 $100,000.00

WHITEEN MISTY 2016 16715 12/15/2016 $99,200.00

SADAKA, STACEY M 2016 16724 12/15/2016 $205,000.00

GLENN, MISTY D 2016 16751 12/15/2016 $361,836.00

WALKER, KRAIG 2016 16920 12/20/2016 $111,818.00

WHITE, DAVID A 2016 16935 12/20/2016 $133,650.00

GIMLIN, MELISSA A 2016 16989 12/21/2016 $156,500.00

B & J WILLIAMS, LLC 2016 16993 12/21/2016 $542,152.54

MCLAUCHLIN, LON P 2016 17062 12/22/2016 $10,000.00

CRM BUILT LLC 2016 17162 12/23/2016 $380,000.00

JAGEARS, DANIEL B 2016 17228 12/27/2016 $165,633.00

MILLER, NATALIE 2016 17270 12/28/2016 $241,500.00

LITTLE, CLINTON JAY 2016 17300 12/28/2016 $75,000.00

GIBONEY, REBECCA J TRUST 2016 17385 12/29/2016 $285,000.00

CHERRY, DEBBIE 2016 17391 12/29/2016 $266,000.00

$5,586,679.5427
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OLD MISSOURI BANK

P & E INVESTMENTS, INC 2016 16172 12/5/2016 $1,548,512.97

MO CLC PROPERTIES, INC 2016 16300 12/6/2016 $508,439.93

EAGLE PLAZA PROPERTIES LLC 2016 16302 12/6/2016 $2,100,000.00

ESTES CAPITAL & INVESTMENTS LLC 2016 16373 12/7/2016 $195,000.00

CARNAHAN CAROLINE LEE TRUST 2016 16855 12/19/2016 $172,475.90

CARNAHAN, CAROLINE LEE TRUST 2016 16857 12/19/2016 $180,000.00

$4,704,428.806

OZARK BANK

PRESTIGE HOLDING LLC 2016 16267 12/1/2016 $128,000.00

RIDINGS, CHELSEA 2016 16137 12/2/2016 $150,000.00

STILLINGS, JILL 2016 16139 12/2/2016 $133,600.00

GREEN, CARRIE 2016 16340 12/6/2016 $100,000.00

BALLARD CONTRACTING, LLC 2016 16342 12/6/2016 $27,675.00

HANNAH, KAREN K 2016 16421 12/8/2016 $30,000.00

MARTIN, SAMUEL L 2016 16433 12/8/2016 $300,000.00

ELLIOTT, JENNIFER 2016 16705 12/14/2016 $21,750.00

HENSLEE, JANICE 2016 16798 12/16/2016 $215,500.00

J & S DEVELOPMENT, II, LLC 2016 17065 12/22/2016 $740,000.00

HARTMAN, CASSANDRA 2016 17390 12/29/2016 $175,000.00

$2,021,525.0011

OZARK MOTOR & SUPPLY COMPANY

CARSON, RICHARD E TRUST 2016 16153 12/2/2016 $100,000.00

$100,000.001

PRIMELENDING

PARKS, CARL 2016 16121 12/2/2016 $50,000.00

WINSTEAD, TRUST 2016 16472 12/9/2016 $108,300.00

ANGELAKOS, BRANDON P 2016 16929 12/20/2016 $281,200.00

BELTZ, MONTGOMERY L II 2016 17075 12/22/2016 $179,797.00

PETTIFURD, BETHANY A 2016 17318 12/28/2016 $71,000.00

$690,297.005

QUICKEN LOANS

SWEARENGIN, BRENDA 2016 16099 12/1/2016 $115,000.00

PYLE, ADAM F 2016 16191 12/5/2016 $400,000.00

LINVILLE, ADAM 2016 16362 12/7/2016 $227,502.00

TAYLOR, RIZALINA P 2016 16438 12/8/2016 $122,200.00

ERDMANN, MICHAEL 2016 16653 12/9/2016 $206,910.00

HARRISON, DAWSON 2016 16521 12/12/2016 $90,333.00

WINTERSCHEID, JAMES 2016 16549 12/12/2016 $123,405.00

HOUSE, DONAL 2016 16693 12/14/2016 $93,000.00

KESTER ROBERT E 2016 16714 12/15/2016 $155,677.00

HYDE, DAVID C 2016 16730 12/15/2016 $119,515.00

FLY, CALVIN 2016 16956 12/20/2016 $126,663.00

ALLISON, SANDRA A 2016 16957 12/20/2016 $97,900.00

LUCE, ANN M 2016 16975 12/21/2016 $340,159.00

ROBINSON, PAUL A 2016 17013 12/21/2016 $102,129.00

ADCOCK, JACKIE D 2016 17029 12/21/2016 $182,600.00

BOYD, KIMBERLY M 2016 17200 12/27/2016 $119,465.00

WALTERS, HAROLENE 2016 17304 12/28/2016 $223,500.00

OVERBY, PAMELA S 2016 17399 12/30/2016 $168,750.00

SHILT, MICHAEL 2016 17406 12/30/2016 $149,295.00

$3,164,003.0019
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REGIONS BANK

CHAPMAN, ROY W TRUST 2016 16403 12/7/2016 $64,462.14

GILL, MARY E 2016 16711 12/15/2016 $40,000.00

WATSON, ANGELA M 2016 16962 12/21/2016 $79,630.00

BRAKE, MARY F 2016 17140 12/23/2016 $40,000.00

NOVAK, JO TR 2016 17256 12/28/2016 $42,500.00

$266,592.145

REGIONS MORTGAGE

VOELKER, MARTIN 2016 16089 12/1/2016 $206,000.00

WILSON, KARI J 2016 16145 12/2/2016 $99,000.00

$305,000.002

REGULUS INVESTMENT CO, INC

MCCONNIEL, FRANCES M 2016 16632 12/13/2016 $105,000.00

MCCONNIEL, FRANCES M 2016 16634 12/13/2016 $85,000.00

$190,000.002

ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE

BROGARDUS, JUANITA LYNN 2016 17176 12/27/2016 $83,529.00

$83,529.001

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

DEAN, PAMELA A 2016 17077 12/22/2016 $151,500.00

$151,500.001

SIMMONS BANK

BRUTON, JAMES W IV 2016 16117 12/2/2016 $95,343.77

ALLEN, NICOLE 2016 16163 12/5/2016 $113,202.00

LONG, JACQUELINE C 2016 16446 12/8/2016 $152,000.00

DENNIS, RICHARD M 2016 16734 12/15/2016 $125,133.00

HICKS, MEGAN 2016 16850 12/19/2016 $126,161.00

LEWIS, DELBERT D JR 2016 16861 12/19/2016 $33,000.00

RRROWDEN, LLC 2016 17235 12/27/2016 $117,000.00

BATSON, STEVEN R 2016 17326 12/29/2016 $216,270.00

DUNN, AMY JANE 2016 17353 12/29/2016 $268,550.00

$1,246,659.779

SIRVA MORTGAGE

SCHNEIDER, CRYSTAL M 2016 16629 12/13/2016 $300,990.00

$300,990.001

SOUTHERN BANK

POPP, RICHARD AARON TRUST 2016 16345 12/6/2016 $20,000.00

O'BRIEN, BENJAMIN SCOTT 2016 16376 12/7/2016 $265,500.00

BAILEY, DANIELLE 2016 16630 12/13/2016 $10,000.00

EVANS, TRUST 2016 16932 12/20/2016 $300,000.00

STOKES, AARON 2016 16991 12/21/2016 $110,000.00

MATTHEWS, KEITH A 2016 17011 12/21/2016 $25,000.00

PARKER, STEVEN R 2016 17012 12/21/2016 $50,000.00

$780,500.007

SPACKMAN, ALICE F

FREEMAN, CHARLES BRYAN 2016 16213 12/5/2016 $155,000.00

$155,000.001
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SPRINGFIELD FIRST COMMUNITY BANK

JENKINS, LINDSEY 2016 16063 12/1/2016 $210,606.00

WARD, AMANDA 2016 16125 12/2/2016 $158,000.00

DREW, JESSICA T 2016 16214 12/5/2016 $214,489.00

ARNOLD, PATRICIA A 2016 16237 12/6/2016 $216,000.00

HC ROGERS CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC 2016 16344 12/6/2016 $110,700.00

HEDGPETH, AMANDA 2016 16428 12/8/2016 $331,000.00

MORGAN, BRADLEY D 2016 17344 12/29/2016 $217,930.00

$1,458,725.007

STATE BANK OF SOUTHWEST MISSOURI

WEAVER, PATRICK B 2016 16900 12/20/2016 $50,000.00

DREAM HOMES, LLC BY BUSSONE 2016 17059 12/22/2016 $270,000.00

SHA PROPERTIES, LLC 2016 17387 12/29/2016 $90,400.00

$410,400.003

STATE FARM BANK

SANDERS, SOFIA 2016 17420 12/30/2016 $70,000.00

$70,000.001

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE

ANDREWS, JOYCE ANN 2016 16068 12/1/2016 $142,000.00

$142,000.001

SYSTEMATIC SAVINGS AND LOAN

KISSEE, RAVEN 2016 17411 12/30/2016 $13,700.00

$13,700.001

SYSTEMATIC SAVINGS BANK

CROWLEY, DAVID L 2016 16593 12/13/2016 $375,000.00

$375,000.001

TABLE ROCK COMMUNITY BANK

SAMSON, DENISE 2016 17114 12/22/2016 $30,000.00

SNYDER, ANDREW 2016 17167 12/23/2016 $212,000.00

$242,000.002

TABLE ROCK INVESTMENTS, LLC

KILROY TRUST 2016 17104 12/22/2016 $140,000.00

$140,000.001

THE BANK OF MISSOURI

GLORIOUS OF BRANSON, LLC 2016 16078 12/1/2016 $136,000.00

DYSINGER, ROBERT L 2016 16285 12/6/2016 $100,000.00

DODD, MICHAEL SEAN 2016 16360 12/7/2016 $128,000.00

SADDLEBROOK PHASE I PROPERTY OWNERS A 2016 16380 12/7/2016 $230,572.77

TABLE ROCK BAIT AND TACKLE COMPANY 2016 16478 12/9/2016 $270,000.00

STRUCTURED PROPERTY INVESTMENTS, LLC 2016 16696 12/14/2016 $98,100.00

STRUBLE, DAVID W 2016 17101 12/22/2016 $16,000.00

$978,672.777
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U S BANK

WEISS, SHERRI L 2016 16513 12/12/2016 $285,060.00

HAYTH, GLENDA 2016 16573 12/13/2016 $66,000.00

GORE, KRISTA R 2016 17006 12/21/2016 $127,202.00

HEDBERG, FRANCES 2016 17325 12/29/2016 $230,875.00

$709,137.004

UNITED FIDELITY FUNDING

FOSTER, SABLE 2016 16728 12/15/2016 $218,521.00

$218,521.001

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS COMMUNITY CREDIT

PALUMBO, TERRI J 2016 16295 12/6/2016 $238,000.00

$238,000.001

US BANK

MOSS, LORELLA R 2016 16108 12/2/2016 $60,000.00

WATSON, DON M 2016 16289 12/6/2016 $157,000.00

TANKERSLEY, WILLIAM J 2016 16306 12/6/2016 $65,000.00

DANIEL, KARISTA 2016 16931 12/20/2016 $140,550.00

$422,550.004

US WIDE FINANCIAL

TANNEHILL, JEREMY 2016 17022 12/21/2016 $220,000.00

$220,000.001

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

FEESENDEN, KATHLEEN D 2016 16662 12/14/2016 $106,320.00

SANDERS, GENE R 2016 16911 12/20/2016 $89,081.00

PINNER, KRISTA LENE 2016 17212 12/27/2016 $213,750.00

$409,151.003

WELLS FARGO BANK

ROBISON, KIMBERLY A 2016 16164 12/5/2016 $204,350.00

SIMMONS, KACI 2016 16458 12/9/2016 $81,726.11

BOWLING, BRUCE 2016 16538 12/12/2016 $79,821.49

SNYDER, CHRISTINE M 2016 16692 12/14/2016 $61,000.00

NUNEZ, ARMANDO 2016 16938 12/20/2016 $28,200.00

ULRICH, HEATHER M 2016 17158 12/23/2016 $578,400.00

DOSING, VICKI O 2016 17372 12/29/2016 $152,000.00

$1,185,497.607

WOOTEN, CHARLES RANDOLPH TR

SUMMIT MEADOW, LLC 2016 16759 12/15/2016 $425,000.00

$425,000.001

$219,242,283.93REPORT TOTALS: 385


